## SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

## THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE **NOVEMBER 21, 2023** REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

DRAFT NO.	<u>RES. NO.</u>	
DRAFT 0436	4710/2023	A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING THE MAYORAL REAPPOINTMENT OF SHIRLEY BRADY AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF WARREN'S FAIR HOUSING COMMISSION, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0437	4711/2023	A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPOINTMENT OF MARK WETSTEIN AND DIMITRIOS AGGELIS AS MEMBERS OF THE LOCAL BOARD OF TAX REVIEW, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0438	13288/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE 2024 CITY ROAD PROGRAM (MAHONING, PERKINSWOOD, CENTRAL PARKWAY, AND EASTLAND), AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT, AND OTHER PROPER DOCUMENTS, WITH THE STATE OF OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION, TO SECURE APPROVAL AND GRANT FUNDING OR ASSISTANCE FOR THE PROJECT UNDER SECTION 2K ARTICLE VIII OF THE CONSTITUTION OF OHIO AND SECTIONS 164.01 TO 164.13 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0439	13289/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS BANE STREET AND MILLER STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT, AND OTHER PROPER DOCUMENTS, WITH THE STATE OF OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION TO SECURE APPROVAL AND GRANT FUNDING OR ASSISTANCE FOR THE PROJECT UNDER SECTION 2K ARTICLE VIII OF THE CONSTITUTION OF OHIO AND SECTIONS 164.01 TO 164.13 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0440	13290/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCE OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCE OF THE GENERAL FUND, TRANSFERRING WITHIN CERTAIN CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF THE GENERAL FUND AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0441	13291/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PORPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
FIRST READING		
DRAFT 0442	GREATHOUSE	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO DEFRAY THE CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF WARREN FROM THE GENERAL FUND AND CERTAIN SPECIAL FUNDS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024.